RESOLUTION 2019-5 CITY OF GARNETT OFFICIAL CITY FLAG

A Resolution Adopting the Official Flag for the City of Garnett, Kansas.

WHEREAS, many cities in the United States have adopted official city flags for display at city facilities and at civic functions; and

WHEREAS, the City of Garnett, Kansas desires to adopt an official city flag; and

WHEREAS, after months of research and work, local resident Emma Self has submitted a design which is acceptable and appropriate for an official city flag; and

WHEREAS, said design will identify, unify and inspire the citizens of Garnett; and

WHEREAS, it would be an honor and distinction to adopt said design for the official flag of the City of Garnett, Kansas.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the flag design submitted by Emma Self attached hereto, is hereby adopted as the official flag of the City of Garnett, Kansas.

ADOPTED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF GARNETT, KANSAS, this 9th day of April, 2019.

ATTEST:	Greg A. Gwin, Mayor
ATTEST	GARNETT KANSAS
Travis Wilson, City Clerk	Small, Serene, Simply Garnett.